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* Power cord quantity and plug type vary by regions.
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WALL MOUNTING
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POWER ON |

The soundbar automatically goes to standby after 10 minutes of inactivity.
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BLUETOOTH PAIRING

Connecting

Connected

@ . { Settings Bluetooth

Bluetooth O

DEVICES 3%

JBL CINEMA SB550 Connected @

Now Discoverable *

ON
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TECH SPEC

General specification

Model: CINEMA SB550

- Sound system: 3.1 channel

Power supply: 100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

Total speaker power output (Max @THD 1%): 250 W
Soundbar output power (Max @THD 1%): 150 W

« Subwoofer output power (Max. @THD 1%): 100 W

Soundbar transducer: 3x (45 x 100) mm racetrack drivers +
2x 13 mm tweeters

- Subwoofer transducer: 5.25" (133 mm), wireless subwoofer
Standby power: < 0.5 W

Operating temperature: 0°C - 45 °C

HDMI specification
- HDMI ARC (Audio Return Channel): 1
« HDMIHDCP version: 1.4

Audio specification

« Frequency response: 45 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)

- Audio inputs: 1 Optical, Bluetooth and USB (USB playback is available in US
vension. For other versions, USB is for Service only.)

USB specification

- USBport: Type A

« USB rating: 5V DC, 0.5A

- Supporting file formats: mp3

« MP3 codec: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2 Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3
« MP3 sampling rate: 16 - 48 kHz
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« MP3 bitrate:
MPEG 1 Layer 1: 32 kbps - 448 kbps;
MPEG 1 Layer 2: 32 kbps - 384 kbps;
MPEG 1 Layer 3: 32 kbps - 320 kbps;
MPEG 2/2.5 Layer 1: 32 kbps - 256 kbps;
MPEG 2/2.5 Layer 2/3: 8 kbps - 160 kbps

Wireless specification

- Bluetooth version: 5.3

« Bluetooth profile: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6

Bluetooth transmitter frequency range: 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
« Bluetooth Max. transmitting power: <10 dBm (EIRP)

- Bluetooth modulation: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

- 2.4G wireless transmitter frequency range: 2402 - 2481 MHz

« .46 wireless transmitter power: <10 dBm (EIRP)

« 2.4G wireless modulation: GFSK

Dimensions

« Soundbar dimensions (W x H x D): 950 x 64 x 80 mm /37.4" x 2.5" x 3.1"
Subwoofer dimensions (W x H x D): 200 x 324 x 250 mm /7.9" x 12.8" x 9.9"

« Soundbar weight: 2.5 kg / 5.5 Ibs

- Subwoofer weight: 4.2 kg /9.3 Ibs

- Packaging dimensions (W x H x D): 1025 x 235 x 397 mm / 40.4" x 9.3" x 15.6"
« Packaging weight: 8.8 kg /19.4 Ibs
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CONTENU DE LA BOITE

*Le nombre de cordons secteur et les types des
prises varient selon les régions.

MONTAGE MURAL
CONNEXION
MARCHE

SPEC. TECHNIQUES

Caractéristiques générales

Modéle : CINIMA SB550

Systéme audio : 3.1 canaux

Alimentation électrique : 100 - 240 V CA, ~50 /60 Hz
Puissance de sortie totale des enceintes (max &
1%DHT): 250 W

Puissance de sortie de la barre de son (max &
1%DHT): 150 W

Puissance de sortie du caisson de basses (max. &
1%DHT): 100 W

Haut-parleurs de la barre de son :

3 haut-parleurs oblongs (45 x 100) mm +
2tweeters de 13 mm

Haut-parleur du caisson de basses :

Caisson de basses, sans fil de 133 mm (5,25")
Consommation en veille : < 0,5 W

Température de fonctionnement : 0 °C - 45 °C

Spécification HDMI
« HDMIARC (canal de retour audio) : 1
« Version HDCP HDMI : 1.4

Spécifications audio

Réponse en fréquence : 45 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)
Entrées audio : 1 Optique, Bluetooth et USB (la
lecture USB est disponible en version américaine.
Sur les autres versions, 'USB est réservé au
service.)

Spécification USB

Prise USB : Type A

Caractéristiques USB : 5V CC, 0,5A

Formats de fichiers pris en charge : mp3
Codec MP3 : MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2 Layer 3,
MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

La barre de son se met automatiquement en
veille aprés 10 minutes d'inactivité.
JUMELAGE BLUETOOTH

Connexion | Connectée

SUPPORT EN LIGNE

MODE D'EMPLOI

Taux d'échantillonnage MP3 : 16 - 48 kHz
Débit de bits MP3 :

MPEG 1 Layer 1 : 32 kbit/s - 448 Kbit/s,
MPEG 1 Layer 2 : 32 kbit]s - 384 kbit]s,
MPEG 1 Layer 3 : 32 kbit/s - 320 Kbit/s,
MPEG 2/2.5 Layer 1 : 32 Kbit/s - 256 kbit/s,
MPEG 2/2.5 Layer 2/3 : 8 Kbit/s - 160 kbit/s

Spécifications radio

« Version du Bluetooth: 5.3

« Profils Bluetooth : A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6

« Bande de fréquences de l'émetteur Bluetooth :
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

« Puissance d‘émission max. du Bluetooth :
<10 dBm (PIRE)

« Modulation Bluetooth : GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

« Plage de fréquences de l'émetteur radio 2.4G :
2402 - 2481 MHz

« Puissance de [émetteur radio 2.4G :
<10 dBm (PIRE)

* Modulation radio 2.4G : GFSK

Dimensions

« Dimensions de la barre de son (Lx Hx P):
950 x 64 x 80 mm /37,4"x2,5" x 3,1"

« Dimensions du caisson de basses (LxHx P):
200X 324 x250mm /7,9" x12,8" x 9,9"

« Poids de la barre de son: 2,5 kg /5,5 Ibs

« Poids du caisson de basses : 4,2 kg /9,3 Ibs

« Dimensions de lemballage (L x Hx P) :
1025 x 235 x 397 mm / 40,4" x 9,3" x 15,6"

« Poids avec emballage : 8,8 kg /19,4 Ibs
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DA

HVAD ER DER | ESKEN

* Antal og type af stramkabler og stik kan
variere afhaengig af regionen.

V/AGMONTERING
TILSLUTNING
TEND

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

Generelle specifikationer

+ Model: CINIMA SB550

Lydsystem: 3.1 kanal

Stromforsyning: 100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

Samlet hojttalerudgangseffekt (maks. ved THD

1%): 250 W

Soundbar-udgangseffekt (maks. ved THD 1%):

150w

Subwoofers udgangseffekt (maks. ved THD 1%):

00w

Transducer i soundbar:

3x (45 x 100) mm racetrack-enheder +

2x 13 mm diskanter

Transducer i subwoofer:

5,25" (133 mm), tradles subwoofer

Standby-strem: < 0,5 W

Driftstemperatur: 0°C - 45 °C

HDMI-specifikation

« HDMI ARC (Audio Return Channel / lydreturkanal):
1

+ HDMIHDCP-version: 1.4

Lydspecifikation

« Frekvensomréde: 45 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)

« lydindgange: 1 optisk, Bluetooth og USB
(UsB-afspilning en tilgeengelig i den amerikanske

version. | andre versioner er USB kun til service.)

Specifikation for USB
+ USB-port: Type A
+ USB-rating: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Soundbaren gér automatisk i standby efter
10 minutters inaktivitet.

PARRING MED BLUETOOTH
Forbinder | Forbundet

ONLINE-HJELP
BETUENINGSVEJLEDNING

Trédles specifikation

Bluetooth-version: 5.3

Bluetooth-profil: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
Bluetooth-senders frekvensomréde:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Bluetooth maks. sendekapacitet: <10 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth-modulation: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
2,4 G trédlos senderfrekvensomréde

2402 - 2481 MHz

2,4 G trédlos sendeeffekt: <10 dBm (EIRP)

2,4 G tradlos modulation: GFSK

mal

M8l af soundbar (B x H x D): 950 x 84 x 80 mm
Mal af subwoofer (B x H x D): 200 x 324 x 250 mm
Soundbarens vaegt: 2,5 kg

Subwooferens vaegt: 4,2 kg

M3l af emballage (B x Hx D): 1025 x 235 x 397 mm
Emballagens vaegt: 8,8 kg

2023/12/18  17:36:50



DE

VERPACKUNGSINHALT

* Anzahl und Steckertyp des Netzkabels weichen
je nach Region ab.

WANDMONTAGE
ANSCHLUSS
EINSCHALTEN

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Aligemeine Spezifikation

Modell: CINIMA SB550

Soundsystem: 3.1-Kanal

Energieversorgung: 100-240 V AC, ~ 50/80 Hz
Gesamte Lautsprecherleistung (max. bei THD 1%):
250 W

Soundbar-Ausgangsleistung (max. bei THD 1 %):
150w

Subwoofer-Ausgangsleistung (max. bei THD 1 %):
10w

Soundbar-Lautsprechertreiber:

3x (45 x 100) mm Racetrack-Treiber +

2x 13-mm-Hochttner
Subwoofer-Lautsprechertreiber:

133 mm, kabelloser Subwoofer
Standby-Verbrauch: < 0,5 W
Betriebstemperatur: 0-45 °C
HDMI-Spezifikationen

+ HDMI ARC (Audio Return Channel): 1

« HDMIHDCP-Version: 1.4

Audiospezifikation

Frequenzgang: 45 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)
Audioeingénge: 1 Optisch, Bluetooth und USB
(USB-Wiedergabe st in der US-Version verfiighar.
Bei anderen Versionen ist USB nur fiir den Service
vorgesehen.)

USB-Spezifikationen

« USB-Anschluss: USB-A

« USB-Nennwerte: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Diese Soundbar wechselt nach 10 Minuten
Inaktivitat automatisch in den Standby-Modus.
BLUETOOTH-KOPPLUNG

Verbindung wird hengestellt | Verbunden
ONLINE-SUPPORT

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Spezifikation der kabellosen Verbindung
Bluetooth-Version: 5.3
Bluetooth-Profil: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6

ES

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

*El ntimero de cables de alimentacion y el tipo de
enchufe varian segin la region.

MONTAJE EN PARED

CONEXION

ENCENDIDO

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Especificaciones generales

Modelo: CINIMA $B550

Sistema de sonido: 3.1 canales

Al ion: 100 - 240V CA, ~ 50/60 Hz

« Frequenzbereich fiir die Bluetooth-U gung:
2.400-2.483,5 MHz

Max. Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung:

<10 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsmodulation:

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

2,46 WLAN-Sendefrequenzbereich:

2402-2481 MHz

2,46 WLAN-Ubertragungsleistung: <10 dBm (EIRP)
2,46 WLAN-Modulation: GFSK

Abmessungen
Soundbar-Abmessungen (B x Hx T):
950 x 64 x 80 mm

Abmessungen Subwoofer (B x Hx T):
200 x 324 x 250 mm

Gewicht Soundbar: 2,5 kg

Gewicht Subwoofer: 4,2 kg
Abmessungen Verpackung (B x Hx T):
1025 x 235 x 397 mm
Verpackungsgewicht: 8,8 kg
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Potencia de salida total de los altavoces (méx. a
THD 1 %): 250 W

Potencia de salida de la barra de sonido (méx. a
THD 1 %): 150 W

Salida de potencia del subwoofer (max. a THD 1 %):
10w

Elementos de la barra de sonido:

3 unidades de tipo racetrack de 45 x 100 mm +
2 altavoces de agudos de 13 mm

Transductor del subwoofer:

Subwoofer inaldmbrico de 133 mm

Consumo energético en reposo: < 0,5 W
Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0°C - 45 °C

Especificaciones de HDMI
 HDMI ARC (canal de retorno de audio): 1
« Version de HDMI HDCP: 1.4

Especificaciones de audio

* Respuesta en frecuencia: 45 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)

« Entradas de audio: 1 entrada cable dptico,
Bluetooth y USB (la reproduccion mediante USB
esta disponible en la version para EE. UU.; Para las
demés versiones, solo se usa para servicio.)

Especificaciones de USB

Puerto USB: Tipo A

Valores nominales de USB: 5V CC, 0,5 A
Formatos de archivo compatibles: mp3
Cddec MP3: MPEG 1 capa 2/3, MPEG 2 capa 3,
MPEG 2.5 capa 3

La barra de sonido se pone autométicamente en
espera después de 10 minutos de inactividad.
CONEXION BLUETOOTH

Conectando | Conectado

SOPORTE EN LINEA

MANUAL DEL PROPIETARIO

Tasa de muestreo MP3: 16 - 48 kHz
Tasa de bits de MP3:

MPEG 1 capa 1: 32 kbps - 448 kbps;
MPEG 1 capa 2: 32 kbps - 384 kbps;
MPEG 1 capa 3: 32 kbps - 320 kbps;
MPEG 2/2.5 capa 1: 32 kbps - 256 kbps;
MPEG 2/2.5 capa 2/3: 8 kbps - 160 kbps

Especificaciones del sistema inalambrico
« Version de Bluetooth: 5.3
« Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
«Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor
Bluetooth: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
= Potencia de Bluetooth transmitida maxima:
<10 dBm (EIRP)
« Modulacion de Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
« Alcance de frecuencia de transmisor inal4mbrico
2,46: 2402 - 2481 MHz
« Potencia del transmisor inalémbrico 2,4 G:
<10 dBm (EIRP)
+ Modulacion inalambrica 2,4 G: GFSK

Dimensiones

« Dimensiones de la barra de sonido
(An. x Al x Prof.): 950 x 64 x 80 mm

« Dimensiones del subwoofer (An. x Al. x Prof.):
200 x 324 x 250 mm

« Peso de la barra de sonido: 2,5 kg

« Peso del subwoofer: 4,2 kg

« Dimensiones del paquete (An. x Al x Prof.):
1025 x 235 x 397 mm

 Peso del paquete: 8,8 kg
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ES-MX

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

*La cantidad de cables de alimentacion y el tipo
de enchufe dependen de la region.

MONTAJE EN PARED
CONEXION
ENCENDIDO

ESPECIFICACIONES

Especificaciones generales

Modelo: CINIMA $B550

Sistema de sonido: canal 3.1

Fuente de alimentacion: 100-240 V CA, ~50/60 Hz

Potencia total de salida del altavoz (méax. con 1%

de THD): 250 W

Potencia de salida de la barra de sonido (méx. con

1% de THD): 150 W

Potencia de salida del altavoz de graves (max. con

1% de THD): 100 W

Transductor de la barra de sonido:

3 drivers domo de 45 x 100 mm +

2 tweeters de 13 mm

Transductor del altavoz de graves:

133 mm (5.25"), altavoz de graves inalambrico

Potencia en reposo: <0.5 W

Temperatura apta para funcionamiento: 0 °C-45 °C

Especificaciones de HDMI

« HDMI ARC (canal de retorno de audio): 1

« Version de HOMI HDCP: 1.4

Especificaciones de audio

* Respuesta en frecuencias: 45 Hz-20 kHz (-10 dB)

« Entradas de audio: 1 ptica, Bluetooth y USB
(la reproduccion por USB est4 disponible en la
version para los EE. UU. Para las otras versiones, la
conexion USB es para mantenimiento tnicamente.)

Especificaciones de USB

Puerto USB: Tipo A

Clasificacion de USB: 5 V CC, 0.5 A

Formatos de archivos compatibles: mp3

Cddec MP3: MPEG 1 capa 2/3, MPEG 2 capa 3,

MPEG 2.5 capa 3

La barra de sonido pasa automaticamente al
modo de espera tras 10 minutos de inactividad.
CONEXION BLUETOOTH

Conectando | Conectado

SOPORTE EN LINEA

MANUAL DEL PROPIETARIO

Frecuencia de muestreo MP3: 16-48 kHz
Velocidad de bits MP3:
MPEG 1 capa 1: 32 kbps-448 kbps;
MPEG 1 capa 2: 32 kbps-384 kbps; MPEG 1 capa 3:
32 khps-320 kbps; MPEG 2/2.5 capa 1: 32 kbps-
2656 kbps; MPEG 2/2.5 capa 2/3: 8 kbps-160 kbps
Especificaciones de conexién inalambrica
« Version de Bluetooth: 5.3
« Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.8
« Rango de frecuencia del transmisor Bluetooth:
2400 MHz-2483.5 MHz
«Potencia de transmision méxima de Bluetooth:
<10 dBm (EIRP)
= Modulacion del Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
= Rango de frecuencia del transmisor inaldmbrico
de 2.4 G: 2402-2481 MHz
« Potencia del transmisor inal4mbrico de 2.4 G:
<10 dBm (EIRP)
* Modulacién inaldmbrica de 2.4 G: GFSK
Dimensiones
« Dimensiones de la barra de sonido
(ancho x alto x profundidad):
950 x 64 x 80 mm (37.4" x 2.5" x 3.1")
« Dimensiones del altavoz de graves
(ancho x alto x profundidad):
200 x 324 x 250 mm (7.9" x 12.8" x 9.9")
« Peso de labarra de sonido: 2.5 kg (5.5 Ibs)
« Peso del aftavoz de graves: 4.2 kg (9.3 Ibs)
« Dimensiones del producto embalado
(ancho x alto x profundidad):
1025 x 235 x 397 mm (40.4" x 9.3" x 15.6")
« Peso del producto embalado: 8.8 kg (19.4 Ibs)
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Fl
PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO

* Virtajohtojen méaara ja litantétyyppi vaihtelee
alueittain.

SEINAASENNUS

YHDISTAMINEN

VIRRAN KYTKENTA

TEKNISET TIEDOT

Yleiset tekniset tiedot

+ Malli: CINIMA SB550

Adnentoistojarjestelmé: 3.1-kanavainen

Virtalahde: 100 - 240 V AG, ~50/60 Hz

Kaiuttimien kokonaislahtdteho (maks. @THD 1 %):

260 W

Soundbarin lahtdteho (maks. @THD 1 %): 150 W

Subwooferin lhtéteho (maks. @THD 1 %): 100 W

Soundbarin kaiutinelementit:

3x (45 x 100) mm ovaalielementti +

2x 13 mm diskantti

Subwooferin elementti

5,25" (133 mm) langaton subwoofer

Tehontarve valmiustilassa: <0,5 W

Kayttolampétila: 0 - 45 °C

HDMI maritys

+ HDMI ARC (8énen paluukanava): 1

* HDMIHDCP -versio: 1.4

Audiotiedot

« Tagjuusvaste: 45 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)

«Audiotulot: 1 optinen ja Bluetooth, USB (USB-toisto
on saatavilla yhdysvaltalaisessa versiossa. Muissa
versioissa USB on vain huoltoa varten.)

USB-mééritys

+ USB-portti: Tyyppi A

* USB-luokitus: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Soundbar siirtyy automaattisesti valmiustilaan
10 minuutin kéyttamattomyyden jalkeen.

BLUETOOTH-LAITEPARIN MUODOSTUS
Yhteyden muodostus | Yhdistetty

ONLINE-TUKI
OMISTAUAN KAYTTOOPAS

Langattoman rajapinnan mééritykset
Bluetooth-versio: 5.3

Bluetooth-profili: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
Bluetooth-lahettimen taajuusalue:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth-enimméislahetysteho: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth-modulaatio: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
2,4 G Wi-Fi-lahettimen taajuusalue:

2402 - 2481 MHz

2,4 G Wi-Fi-lahettimen teho: < 10 dBm (EIRP)

2,4 @ Wi-Fi-modulaatio: GFSK

Mitat

= Soundbarin mitat (LXK x S):

950 x 64 x 80 mm /37,4"x 2,5"x 31"
Subwooferin mitat (L x K x S):

200x 324 x 250 mm/7,9"x 12,8"x9,9"
Soundbarin paino: 2,5 kg /5,5 paunaa
Subwooferin paino: 4,2 kg /9,3 paunaa
Pakkauksen mitat (L x K x S):

1025 x 235 x 397 mm /40,4" x 9,3" x 15,6"
« Pakkauksen paino: 8,8 kg /19,4 paunaa
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CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

* Il numero dei cavi di alimentazione e il tipo di
spina variano da regione a regione.

MONTAGGO A PARETE
COLLEGAMENTO
ACCENSIONE

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Specifiche Generali

Modello: CINIMA SB550

Sistema sonoro: 3.1 canali

Alimentazione: 100 - 240V CA, ~ 50 / 60 Hz
Potenza in uscita totale dello speaker (Max @
THD 1%): 250 W

Potenza in uscita soundbar (Max @THD 1%): 150 W
Potenza in uscita subwoofer (Max. @THD 1%):
ioow

Trasduttori Soundbar:

3 x (45 x 100) mm driver recetrack +

2x 13mm tweeter

Trasduttore subwoofer:

Subwoofer wireless da 5,25" (133 mm)
Consumo in standby: < 0,5 W

Temperatura d'esercizio: 0 °C - 45 °C
Specifiche HOMI

« HDMI ARC (Audio Return Channel): 1

« Versione HDCP HDMI: 1.4

Specifiche audio

Risposta in frequenza: 45 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)
Ingressi Audio: 1 ottico, Bluetooth e USB (la
riproduzione da USB & disponibile nella versione
US. Per le altre versioni, F'USB & solo per
lassistenza.)

Specifiche USB

« Porta USB: Type A

« Parametri USB: 5V CC, 0,5 A

La soundbar entrera automaticamente in
standby dopo 10 minuti di inattivita.
ABBINAMENTO BLUETOOTH
Connessione in corso | Connesso

SUPPORTO ONLINE
MANUALE UTENTE

Specifiche wireless
= Versione Bluetooth: 5.3
* Profilo Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
«Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth: 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
+ Massima potenza di trasmissione Bluetooth:
<10 dBm (EIRP)
« Modulazione Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
«Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore wireless
2.40: 2402 - 2481 MHz
* Potenza del trasmettitore wireless 2.4G:
<10 dBm (EIRP)
* Modulazione wireless 2.46: GFSK
Dimensioni
 Dimensioni Soundbar (L x A x P):
950 x 64 x 80 mm [ 37,4" x 2,5" x 3,1"
 Dimensioni del subwoofer (L x A x P):
200X 324x 250 mm /7,9"x 12,8"x 9,9"
« Peso Soundbar: 2,5 kg /5,5 Ibs
« Peso Subwoofer: 4,2 kg /9,3 Ibs
 Dimensioni dell'imballo (L x A x P):
1025 x 235 x 397 mm / 40,4" x 9,8" x 15,6"
« Peso della confezione: 8,8 kg /19,4 lbs
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NL

VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

* Het aantal bijgeleverde netsnoeren en het type
stekker verschillen per land.

WANDMONTAGE
VERBINDEN
INSCHAKELEN

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Algemene specificatie

* Model: CINIMA SB550

Geluidssysteem: 3.1 kanaal

Voeding: 100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

Totale luidsprekervermogen (Max @THD 1%): 250 W
Soundbar uitgangsvermogen (Max @THD 1%): 150 W
Subwoofer uitgangsvermogen (Max. @THD 1%):
10w

Soundbar-transducer:

3x (45 x 100) mm racetrack drivers +

2x 13 mm tweeters

Subwoofer transducer:

5.25" (133 mm), draadloze subwoofer

Stand-by voeding: < 0,5 W

« Bedrijffstemperatuur: 0°C - 45 °C
HDMI-specification

= HDMI ARC (Audio Return Channel): 1

* HOMIHDCP-versie: 1.4

Audiospecificatie

Frequentierespons: 45 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)
Audio-ingangen: 1 Optisch, Bluetooth en USB
(USB-weergave is beschikbaar in de Amerikaanse
versie. Voor andere versies is USB alleen voor
service.)

USB-specificaties

= USB-poort: Type A

= USB-classificatie: 5V DC, 0,5 A

De soundbar gaat automatisch in stand-by na
10 minuten inactiviteit.

BLUETOOTH KOPPELEN
Verbinden | Verbonden

ONLINE ONDERSTEUNING
GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

Draadloze specificatie

Bluetooth-versie: 5.3

Bluetooth-profiel: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-zender:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

« Bluetooth max. zendvermogen: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth modulatie: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
2.46 frequentiebereik draadloze zender:
2402 - 2481 MHz

2.4G zendervermogen draadloze zender:

<10 dBm (EIRP)

2.4G draadloze modulatie: GFSK

Afmetingen

Soundbar afmetingen (B x Hx L):

950 x 64 x 80 mm /37.4" x 2.5" x 3.1"
Afmetingen subwoofer (B x Hx L):

200x 324 x 250 mm /7.9"x 12.8"x 9.9"
Gewicht soundbar: 2,5 kg /5.5 Ibs

Gewicht subwoofer: 4,2 kg /9.3 lbs
Afmetingen verpakking (B x Hx L):

1025 x 235 x 397 mm /40.4" x 9.3" x 15.6"

« Gewicht van de verpakking: 8,8 kg /19.4 Ibs
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NO

ESKENS INNHOLD

* Antall stremkabler og pluggtyper varierer fra
omrade til omrade.

VEGGMONTERING
KOBLE TIL
STROM PA

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

Generelle spesifikasjoner

Modell: CINIMA SB550

Lydsystem: 3,1 kanaler

Stromforsyning: 100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/80 Hz

Hoyttalernes samlede utgangseffekt (maks @

THD 1%): 250 W

Utgangseffekt fira lydplanken (maks @THD 1 %):

150w

Subwooferens utgangseffekt (maks @THD 1 %):

10w

Lydplankens hoyttalerelementer:

3x (45 x 100) mm racetrack-drivere+

2x 13 mm diskant

Subwooferens element:

5,25" (133 mm) tradlos subwoofer

Effekt i standby: < 0,5 W

Driftstemperatur: 0°C - 45 °C

HDMI-spesifikasjon

« HDMIARC (lydreturkanal): 1

= HDMIHDCP-versjon: 1.4

Lydspesifikasjon

« Frekvensrespons: 45 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)

« Lydinnganger: 1 optisk, Bluetooth og USB (USB-
avspilling er tilgjengelig i USA-versjon. For andre
versjoner er USB kun for service.)

USB-spesifikasjon

« USB-inngang: Type A

* USB-klasse: 5V DC, 0,5A

Lydplanken gar automatisk i standby-modus
etter 10 minutter med inaktivitet.

BLUETOOTH-SAMMENKOBLING
Kobler til | Tilkoblet

NETTBASERT BRUKERSTOTTE
EIERHANDBOK

Trédles spesifikasjon
* Bluetooth-versjon: 5.3
* Bluetooth-profil: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
« Frekvensomréde for Bluetooth-sender:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
«  Maksimal sendereffekt for Bluetooth:
<10 dBm (EIRP)
« Bluetooth-modulasjon: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
« Frekvensomrade for 2,4 G tradlos sender:
2402 - 2481 MHz
« Strom for 2,4 G tradles sender: <10 dBm (EIRP)
« 2,4Gtradles modulering: GFSK
Mal
« Lydplanke-dimensjoner (B x H x D):
950 x 64 x 80 mm /37,4"x 2,5" x 3,1"
« Subwooferens mal (B x Hx D):
200X 324x 250 mm /7,9"x 12,8"x 9,9"
« Lydplankens vekt: 2,5 kg /5,5 pund
« Subwooferens vekt: 4,2 kg / 9,3 pund
« Emballasje dimensjonen (B x Hx D):
1025 x 235 x 397 mm /40,4" x 9,3" x 15,6"
« Emballasjevekt: 8,8 kg /19,4 pund
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PL

ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU

*Liczba przewoddw oraz rodzaj wtykow moga
sig réznic w zaleznosci od regionu.

MONTAZ NA $CIANIE

POLACZENIE

WL. ZASILANIA

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

0gdlne dane techniczne

+ Model: CINIMA SB550

System dzwigku: 3.1-kanalowy

Zasilanie: 100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

taczna moc wyjscia glosnika (maks. przy THD 1%):

260 W

Moc wyjscia soundbara (maks. przy THD 1%):

150w

Moc wyjscia subwoofera (maks. przy THD 1%):

100w

Przetworniki soundbara:

3x (45 x 100) mm glosnik typu racktrack +

2x 13 mm glosnik wysokotonowy

Przetwornik subwoofera: 5,25" (133 mm),

bezprzewodowy subwoofer

Moc w trybie gotowosci: <0,5 W

Temperatura robocza: 0°C - 45°C

Dane techniczne HDMI

+ HDMI ARC (z kanatem zwrotnym audio): 1

+ Wersja HDMIHDCP: 1.4

Parametry audio

 Pasmo przenoszenia: 45 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)

+ Wejécia audio: 1 optyczne, Bluetooth oraz USB
(odtwarzanie z dysku USB jest dostepne tylko w
wersji amerykanskiej. W przypadku innych wersji
port USB stuzy tylko do serwisowania urzadzenia.)

Specyfikacja USB

+ PortUSB: TypA

+ Parametry portu USB: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Po 10 minutach braku aktywnosci soundbar
automatycznie przejdzie w tryb gotowosci.

PAROWANIE BLUETOOTH
taczenie | Podigczono

WSPARCIE ONLINE
INSTRUKCUA OBSLUGI

Parametry sieci bezprzewodowej

Wersja Bluetooth: 5.3

Profil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika Bluetooth:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Maks. moc nadajnika Bluetooth: <10 dBm (EIRP)
Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth:

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika 2,4 G Wi-Fi:
2402 - 2481 MHz

Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi dla 2,4 G: <10 dBm (EIRP)
* Modulacja w transmisji Wi-Fi dla 2,4 G: GFSK
Wymiary

« Wymiary soundbara (szer. x wys. X gh.):
950 x 64 x 80 mm /37,4" x 2,5" x 3,1"
Wymiary subwoofera (szer. x wys. x gL):
200x 324 x 250 mm /7,9" x 12,8"x 9,9"
Masa soundbara: 2,5 kg / 5,5 funta

Masa subwoofera: 4,2 kg /9,3 funta
Wymiary opakowania (szer. X wys. X gl.):
1025 x 235 x 397 mm /40,4"x 9,3" x 15,6"
Masa opakowania: 8,8 kg /19,4 funta
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PT
0 QUE ESTA INCLUiDO

*0 comprimento do cabo de alimentagéo e o tipo
de ficha variam de acordo com as regides.

MONTAGEM NA PAREDE
CONECTAR
LIGAR

ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS

Especificagdes gerais

Modelo: CINIMA SB550

Sistema de som: 3.1 canais

Alimentagéo elétrica: 100 - 240V CA, ~ 50/60 Hz

Poténcia de saida total da coluna (max. a THD 1%):

250 W

Poténcia de salda da soundbar (max. a THD 1%):

150w

Poténcia de salda do subwoofer (méx. a THD 1%):

10w

Transdutor da soundbar:

3 drivers racetrack (45 x 100) mm +

2 tweeters de 13 mm

Transdutor do subwoofer:

Subwoofer sem fios de 5,25" (133 mm)

Poténcia em modo de espera: <0,5 W

Temperatura em funcionamento: 0 °C - 45 °C

Especificagéo HOMI

+ HDMI ARC (Audio Return Channel): 1

« Vers#o HOMIHDCP: 1.4

Especificagéo de dudio

* Resposta de frequéncia: 45 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)

« Entradas de Audio: 1 Otico, Bluetooth e USB
(areprodugéo USB esté disponivel na verséo
dos EUA. Para outras versdes, 0 USB é apenas
para servigo.)

Especificagdo USB

 Porta USB: Tipo A

« Classificagéio USB: 5V CC, 0,5 A

Asoundbar entra automaticamente em modo de
espera apds 10 minutos de inatividade.
EMPARELHAMENTO BLUETOOTH
Aestabelecer a ligagéo | Ligado

ASSISTENCIA ONLINE
MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR

Especificagdo sem fios

« Verséo Bluetooth: 5.3

« Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6

« Faixa de frequéncias do transmissor Bluetooth:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

*Poténcia méx. de transmisséo Bluetooth:
<10 dBm (EIRP)

* Modulagéo Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

< Faixa de frequéncias do transmissor sem fios
2,46: 2402 - 2481 MHz

* Poténcia do transmissor sem fios SRD 2,4G:
<10 dBm (EIRP)

+ Modulagéo sem fios 2,4G: GFSK

Dimensdes

+ Dimensdes da soundban (Lx Ax P):
950 x 64 x 80 mm [ 37,4" x 2,5" x 3,1"

= Dimenstes da subwoofer (Lx A x P):
200X 324x 250 mm /7,9"x 12,8"x 9,9"

« Peso da soundbar: 2,5kg /5,5 Ibs

« Peso do subwoofer: 4,2 kg /9,3 Ibs

« Dimensdes da embalagem (L x A x P):
1025 x 235 x 397 mm / 40,4" x 9,8" x 15,6"

« Peso da embalagem: 8,8 kg /19,4 Ibs
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PT-BR

CONTEUDO DA CAIXA

*0 cabo de alimentag&o e o tipo de tomada
variam de regido para regio.
MONTAGEM NA PAREDE

CONECTAR

LIGAR

ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS
Especificagdes gerais

* Modelo: CINIMA SB550

Sistema de som: Canal 3.1

Fonte de energia: 100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz
Saida de poténcia total do alto-falante: 125 W RMS
Poténcia de saida da soundbar: 75 W RMS
Poténcia de saida do subwoofer: 50 W RMS
Transdutores da soundbar:

3 x drivers do tipo racetrack de 45 x 100 mm +
2 x tweeters de 13 mm

Transdutor do subwoofer:

5,25" (133 mm), subwoofer sem fio

Poténcia em espera: < 0,5 W

Temperatura operacional: 0°C - 45 °C

Especificagdes do HDMI

« HDMI ARC (Canal de retorno de 4udio): 1

« Verséio de HDMIHDCP: 1.4

Especificagéo de dudio

* Resposta de frequéncia: 45 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)
Entradas de dudio: ﬂptica, Bluetooth, USB

(1 de cada). (A entrada de sinal via USB esta
disponivel apenas nos modelos para os EUA. Nos
outros modelos, a entrada USB é apenas para
manutengéo.)

Especificagdo USB

* Porta USB: Tipo A

« Corrente USB: 5V CC, 0,5A

Asoundbar entrard automaticamente no modo
de espera apés 10 minutos de inatividade.
EMPARELHAMENTO BLUETOOTH
Conectando | Conectado

SUPORTE ON-LINE
MANUAL DO PROPRIETARIO

Especificagdes de conex&o sem fio

« Verso Bluetooth: 5.3

« Perfil Bluetooth: A20P 1.3 e AVRCP 1.6

« Faixa de frequéncia do transmissor Bluetooth:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

* Poténcia méxima de transmiss&o Bluetooth:
<10 dBm (EIRP)

* Modulagéo Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DOPSK e 8DPSK

« Faixa de frequéncia do transmissor sem fio 2,4 G:
2402 - 2481 MHz

«Poténcia do transmissor sem fio 2,4 G:
<10 dBm (EIRP)

* Modulagéo sem fio 2,4 G: GFSK

Dimensdes

« Dimensdes da soundbar (L x A x P):
950 x 64 x 80 mm /37,4" x 2,5" x 3,1"

« Dimensdes do subwoofer (Lx Ax P):
200 x 324 x 250 mm /7,9" x 12,8" x 9,9"

« Peso da soundbar: 2,5 kg /5,5 Ibs

« Peso do subwoofer: 4,2 kg /9,3 Ibs

« Dimensdes da embalagem (L x A x P):
1025 x 235 x 397 mm /40,4" x 9,3" x 16,6"

« Peso da embalagem: 8,8 kg /19,4 Ibs
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0 JE V BALENI

* Specifikécia napajacieho kabla a typ zastrtky
salisia v zavislosti od regionov.

MONTAZ NA STENU

PRIPOJTE

ZAPNUTIE

TECHNICKE SPECIFIKACIE

V3eobecné technické udaje

Model: CINIMA SB550

Ivukovy systém: 3.1 kandl

Napajaci zdroj: 100 - 240 V/ AC, a7 50 / 60 Hz
Celkovy vystupny vykon reproduktora (max. pri
THD 1 %): 250 W

Vystupny vykon soundbaru (max. pri THD 1 %):
0w

Vystupny vykon subwooferu (max. pri THD 1 %):
oow

Menié soundbaru: 3 x (45 x 100) mm menice +
2 x 13 mm vyskové reproduktory

Menié subwoofera:

5,25" (133 mm), bezdrdtovy subwoofer
Pohotovostny vykon: < 0,56 W

Prevédzkova teplota: 0°C - 45 °C
Specifikacia HOMI

« HDMI ARC (Spatny zvukovy kandl): 1

« Verzia HOMI HDCP: 1.4

Audio 3pecifikacia

Frekvenéné odozva: 45 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)
Audio vstupy: 1 opticky, Bluetooth a USB (USB
prehravanie je dostupné len vo verzii pre USA.
Pre iné verzie je USB uréené len ako servisné
rozhranie.)

Specifikacia USB

+ USBport: TypA

= USB charakteristika: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Soundbar sa automaticky prepne do
pohotovostného rezimu po 10 mindtach

sV
DETTA FINNS | LADAN

PAROVANIE BLUETOOTH
Pripdja sa | Pripojené
ONLINE PODPORA
PRIRUCKA PRE POUZIVATELA

Specifikécia bezdrtového pripojenia

* Bluetooth verzia: 5.3

* Bluetooth profil: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
Frekvenény rozsah vysielaca Bluetooth:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Bluetooth max. vysielaci vykon: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth modulcia: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

2402 - 2481 MHz

Vykon 2,4 G bezdrgtového vysielada:
<10 dBm (EIRP)

* Bezdrdtovd moduldcia 2,4 G: GFSK

Rozmery

= Rozmery soundbaru (§ x V x H):

950 x 64 x 80 mm / 37,4" x 2,5" x 3,1"
Rozmery subwoofera (§ x V x H):

200x 324 x 250 mm /7,9" x 12,8"x 9,9"
Vaha soundbaru: 2,5 kg /5,5 Ibs

Vaha subwoofera: 4,2 kg /9,3 Ibs
Rozmery balenia (§ x V x H):

1025 x 235 x 397 mm /40,4" x 9,3" x 15,6"
Hmotnost balenia: 8,8 kg /19,4 Ibs
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Frekvenény rozsah 2,4 G bezdrdtového vysielaca:

*Antalet stromkablar och kontakttyp beror pd
vilket land enheten &r képt i.

VAGGMONTERING
ANSLUTA
SLAPA

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Allmén specifikation

+ Modell: CINIMA SB550

Ljudsystem: 3.1 kanaler

Strémfdrsrjning: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

Total uteffekt hogtalare (max vid THD 1 %): 260 W

Uteffekt soundbar-htgtalare (max vid THD 1 %):

150w

Uteffekt, subwoofen (max vid THD 1 %): 100 W

Soundbar-hdgtalarelement:

3 st 45 x 100 mm-mellanregisterbasar +

2 st 13 mm-diskanter

Subwoofer-element:

133 mm (5,25 tum), tradlds subwoofer

Stromanvandning vid vantelage: < 0,5 W

Driftstemperatur: 0°C - 45 °C

HDMI-specifikation

+ HDMI ARC (Audio Return Channel): 1

+ HDMIHDCP-version: 1.4

Ljudspecifikation

« Frekvensomféng: 45 Hz - 20 kHz (-10 dB)

« Ljudingéngar: 1 optisk, Bluetooth, USB (USB-
uppspelning tillganglig i USA-version. For vriga
versioner &r USB enbart for service.)

USB-specifikation

+ USB-port: Typ A

« USB-effekt: 5V likstrom, 0,5 A

Soundbarhdgtalaren gar automatiskt i véintelége
efter 10 minuters inaktivitet.

BLUETOOTH-PARKOPPLING
Ansluter | Ansluten

ONLINE-STOD
BRUKSANVISNING

Trddlds specifikation

* Bluetooth-version: 5.3

« Bluetooth-profil: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
Bluetooth-séndarens frekvensomfang:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Maximal Bluetooth-sandningsstyrka:

<10 dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth-modulering: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
2,4 G trédlos-sandarens frekvensomféng:
2402 - 2481 MHz

2,4 G tradios sandareffekt: <10 dBm (EIRP)
2,4 G tradlos modulering: GFSK

Matt

« Soundbar-hdgtalarens matt (B x H x D):
950 x 64 x 80 mm

Subwooferns matt (B x H x D): 200 x 324 x 250 mm
Soundbar-hdgtalarens vikt: 2,5 kg
Subwooferns vikt: 4,2 kg

Forpackningens métt (B x Hx D):

1025 x 235 x 397 mm

Forpackningsvikt: 8,8 kg
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KOMMAEKT NOCTABKK

* [INuHa WHypa MUTAHUA 1 TUN BINKY 3aBUCHT
0T perioHa.

HACTEHHBIV MOHTAX

MOAKNIOYEHNE

BK/IIOYEHWE NUTAHUA

3ByKOBArl MaHeNb aBTOMATUYECK! NIEPEXOAUT B

TEXHUYECKWUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKU
0611yue XapaKTepUCTUKM
Mogenb: CINIMA SB550
AxycTnyeckan cucrema: 3,1

pexvmM oxuaaHuA nocne 10 MUHYT Ge3aeilcTBUA.
CONPAXXEHWE YCTPOICTB MO BLUETOOTH

yC

A [ Mop

OHJAIH-MOAAEPKKA
PYKOBOACTBO MONb30BATENA

Xapaktepuctuku USB

Mopt USB: Tun A
H USB: 5B nocr.

WcTousuk nuTakus: 100 — 240 B nepeMeHHoro Toka,
~50/60 Iy

CyM. k03. rapm. 1%): 250 BT

CyMm. k03. rapm. 1%): 150 B

BbixoAHaA MOLLHOCTb cabBydepa (MaKc. npu cym.
Kk03¢. rapm. 1%): 100 Br

MpeobpazoBatent 38yKoBOii NaHenm:

3% (45 x100) MM ronoBK# rpoMKOroBopHTeNa +
2x 13 Mm BY-auHamuka

+ Mpeotp epa: 5,25-oimogsi
(133 mm) 6ecnpoBogHoii cabydep

MowHocTb B pexume oxuganma: < 0,5 BT
Pa6ouan Temneparypa: 0°C — 45 °C

Xapakrtepuctuku HDMI
+ HDMI ARC (Kaan ayavoBo3Bpara): 1
 Bepcua HDMIHDCP: 1.4

XapaKkTepucTuku ayauo

*YacroTHan xapakTepuctika: 45 iy — 20 Kl (-10 gb)

« Ayauosxozbi: 1 ontuyeckuii, Bluetooth u USB
(Bocnpousepetite uepe3 USB goctynko B
Bepcun Ana CLUA. B Apyrix Bepcusx pasbem
USB npepHa3HaueH nckniouutenbHo Ana
06CNyKUBAHUA.)

061125 BbIXOAHAA MOLHOCTb AMHAMIK] (MaKC. NP

BbixoaHas MOLHOCTL 3BYKOBOV NaHenw (MaKc. npu

ToKa, 0,5 A

TexHuueckue xapakTepucTuku 6e(np080nuoro
coefjHeHna
 Bepcua Bluetooth: 5.3

Mpodunu Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6

« [Inanason vactor nepepatuuka Bluetooth:

2400 Mriy — 2483,5 MIy
Makc. mowHocTb Bluetooth: < 10 gb/mBT (JUIM)

+ Mopynauus Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

[luanazo yactot GecnpoBoAHOro NepeAaTyika
2.4G: 2402 - 2481 Ml

MouyHocTb GecnpoBogHoro nepeaarymka 2.4G:
<10 aB/mBT (UNM)

Mogynauua 6ecnpooaHoii c8a3m 2.4G: GFSK

Pazmepbi

HA_JBL_Bar Cinema SB550_QSG_Global_SOP_V8.indd

Pa3mepbl 3ByKoBoii naenu (LUl x BxT):

950x 64 x 80 MM /37,4x2,5x 3,1 Arwiima
Pa3mepbl cabydepa (LU x BxT):
200x324x250Mm/7,9x12,8%9,9 ploiima
Bec 3ByKkoBoiA naHenu: 2,5 kr /5,5 dynta

Bec cabBydepa: 4,2 kr /9,3 dynta

Pa3mepbl ynakosku (LUl x BxT):
1025x235x397 mm /40,4 9,3 x 15,6 Atoiima
Bec c ynakoBkoii: 8,8 kr / 19,4 dynta
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« BUS:CINIMA $B550
BHALLIFE

BT 2100 - 240 V 337 EB,, ~ 50/60 Hz

250 W
[ EEE ST (THD 79 1% BYAY
FAME) (150w

RS MRETNEE (THD 79 1% BY A9
KfE) :100W
EEEERRI ST

3 (45 x 100) mm BB BRI\ 28 5 +
2N 13mm S E I\ T
SR\

5.2553F (133 mm) LR EF 1
FEIZHFE <05W

« TYERRE:0°C-45%

HOMI $R4&

+ HOMI ARC (EFSREI(EIEIE) (1

+ HOMIHDCP KRS : 1.4

BIRANE

« STERNERL 145 Hz - 20 kHz (10 dB)

« BSMRIN 1 NFEEE IESFA Ush (Use #B

HANR T EERR A, 3 F H Aok,
USB IR A F S #.)

S ST (HD 1 1% BSA R A )

SREERENED N DHER
HNFHRS
BT ECY
ETEERR | BER
LR
AP FH

UsB }R1&
« USBIR :TypeA
« USBERE SR : ELAREB 6V, 0.5A
TeLEHAE
BEIFhRAS 5.3
WESFECE 32141 A20P 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
Ly T kSR
2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
SR AR TTNER <10 dBm (EIRP)
W SF A1 - GFSK. /4 DOPSK. 8DPSK
2.46 46K 51 2SR TE
2402 - 2481 MHz
2.46 T4 R 5T 2R THEE © <10 dBm (EIRP)
2.46 Fo£& IR - GFSK
R
- BIEEFHERT GExBxE):
950 x 64 x 80 mm /
37.4%5F x 2,555 x 8.4~
BREBRT GxExBE) :
200 x 324 x 250 mm /
793~F x 12,838~ x 995~}
El S8 EFEE S 25kg/5.50bs
- RSIHES 42kg030bs
- BERT GExEE):

1025 x 235 x 397 mm /

40438~} x9.358~F x 1563~
- EIREEE 88kg/19.4bs
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* Jumlah kabel daya dan jenis steker berbeda-
beda menurut wilayah.

PEMASANGAN DI DINDING
SAMBUNGAN

MENYALAKAN

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS

Spesifikasi umum

= Model: CINIMA SB550

« Sistem suara: 3.1 channel

Catu daya: 100-240 V AC, ~50/60 Hz

Total output daya speaker (Maks. @THD 1%): 250 W

Daya output soundbar (Maks. @THD 1%): 150 W

Daya output subwoofer (Maks. @THD 1%): 100 W

Transduser soundbar:

3x racetrack driver ukuran (45 x 100) mm +

2x tweeter ukuran 13 mm

Transduser subwoofer:

5,25" (133 mm), subwoofer nirkabel

Daya siaga: <0,5 W

Suhu pengoperasian: 0 °C-45 °C

Spesifikasi HOMI

+ HDMI ARC (Audio Return Channel): 1

« Versi HDMI HDCP: 1.4

Spesifikasi audio

« Respons frekuensi: 45 Hz-20 kHz (-10 dB)

* Input audio: 1 Optik, Bluetooth, dan USB
(pemutaran USB tersedia di versi AS. Pada versi
lain, USB hanya untuk Servis.)

Spesifikasi USB

+ Port USB: Tipe A

* Rating USB: 5V DC, 0,5A

Soundbar akan otomatis masuk ke mode siaga
setelah tidak ada aktivitas selama 10 menit.
PENYAMBUNGAN BLUETOOTH
Menyambungkan | Tersambung

DUKUNGAN ONLINE

PANDUAN PENGGUNA

Spesifikasi nirkabel
« Versi Bluetooth: 5.3
« Profil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3, AVRCP 1.6
«Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth:
2400-2483,5 MHz
= Daya pancar Maks. Bluetooth: <10 dBm (EIRP)
* Modulasi Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
« Rentang frekuensi pemancar nirkabel 2.4G:
2402-2481 MHz
« Daya pemancar nirkabel 2.4G: <10 dBm (EIRP)
* Modulasi nirkabel 2.4G: GFSK
Dimensi
« Dimensi soundbar (P x T x L):
950 x 64 x 80 mm/37,4" x 2,5" x 3,4"
« Dimensi subwoofer (P x T x L):
200 x 324 x 250 mm/7,9" x 12,8" x 9,9"
« Berat soundbar: 2,5 kg/5,5 Ibs
« Berat subwoofer: 4,2 kg/9,3 Ibs
= Dimensi kemasan (Px Tx L):
1,025 x 235 x 397 mmy/40,4" x 9,3" x 15,6"
« Berat kemasan: 8,8 kg/19,4 Ibs
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€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries,
Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

HuoImil

HIGH DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE

The terms HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, HOMI trade dress and the HDMI Logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing
Administrator, Inc.

PE&Dolby Audio

Manufactured under license from Dolby Laboratories. Dolby, Dolby Audio, and the double-D symbol are trademarks of Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation.

O

This equipment is a Class Il or double insulated electrical appliance.
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REPRISE A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
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Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
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